505540336 06/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5587133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINEAR ACOUSTIC, INC.	10/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TLS CORP.	
Street Address:	1241 SUPERIOR AVE. E.	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8380334
Patent Number:	8422699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: learl@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: LUIS A. CARRION

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: NINETEENTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115-2191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LINEP0103USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUIS A. CARRION	
SIGNATURE:	/Luis A. Carrion/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Filed Cert of Ownership#page1.tif source=Filed Cert of Ownership#page2.tif source=Filed Cert of Ownership#page3.tif

PATENT 505540336 REEL: 049566 FRAME: 0121

source=Filed Cert of Ownership#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049566 FRAME: 0122

201430400040

DATE: 10/31/2014 DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 201430400040

MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00

200.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM CHRIS RICKARD 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, STE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

692211

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

TLS CORP.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGER/DOMESTIC

201430400040

Effective Date: 11/01/2014



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of October, A.D. 2014.

Ohio Secretary of State

Jon Husted

PATENT REEL: 049566 FRAME: 0123



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LINEAR ACOUSTIC, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TLS CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "TLS CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5630676 810**0M**

141352029

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTX CATION: 1836161

DATE: 11-05-14

PATENT REEL: 049566 FRAME: 0124

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:28 AM 10/30/2014 FILED 11:22 AM 10/30/2014 SRV 141352029 - 4433355 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING LINEAR ACOUSTIC, INC. INTO TLS CORP.

(Subsidiary into parent pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

TLS Corp., a corporation incorporated on the 30th day of December, 1986, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Ohio, the provisions of which permit the merger of a corporation of another state into a corporation organized and existing under the laws of said state;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation owns 90% of the capital stock of Linear Acoustic, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 4th day of October, 2007 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the State of Ohio, and that this corporation, by a resolution duly adopted on October 30, 2014 authorized by unanimous written consent of its Board of Directors in lieu of a meeting, determined to and did merge into itself said Linear Acoustic, Inc., which resolution is in the following words, to wit:

WHEREAS this corporation lawfully owns 90% of the outstanding stock of Linear Acoustic, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and

WHEREAS, this corporation desires to merge into itself the said Linear Acoustic, Inc., and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this corporation merge into itself said Linear Acoustic, Inc. and assumes all of its obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Linear Acoustic, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware,

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective on November 1, 2014;

SECOND, that this corporation surviving the merger agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Linear Acoustic, Inc. as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is 1241 Superior Avenue East, Cleveland, Ohio 44114.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 30th day of October, 2014.

Rv

Frank Foti, ChiefExecutive Office